

Punj Lloyd on order acquisition spree Bags another order from RIDCOR valued at Rs 302 crore

New Delhi, June 12, 2006

Punj Lloyd Ltd, one of the largest engineering construction companies in India, has bagged the Rs 302 crore RIDCOR (Road Infrastructure Development Company of Rajasthan Ltd) project for Integrated Improvement cum Performance Based Maintenance on Lalsot to Kota Road in Rajasthan (LJ-1).

The project involves widening of the 195 km stretch of existing road to 2 lanes with a total width of 10.5 meters including hard shoulders. While the improvement works are expected to complete within 21 months from the start date, maintenance will take another 60 months after the improvement work completion date.

Commenting on the RIDCOR order, Mr. Atul Punj, Chairman & Managing Director, Punj Lloyd said, "We are already executing 3 other RIDCOR projects valued at Rs 593 crore. With this project, Punj Lloyd has to its credit four highways projects in Rajasthan. This reiterates the confidence of our clients in our competencies".

RIDCOR is a joint initiative between the Rajasthan Government and IL&FS Ltd.

Punj Lloyd also bagged a \$ 25.5 million (Rs 117 crore) order from Helios Terminal Corporation Pte Ltd, Singapore for procurement and construction of storage tanks and other works for the 'Bulk Liquid Storage and Blending Facility, at Jurong Island, Singapore.'

About Punj Lloyd

Punj Lloyd is amongst the largest engineering and construction companies in India providing integrated design, engineering, procurement, construction and project management services for energy and infrastructure sector projects with operations spread across many regions in the Middle East, Caspian, Asia Pacific, Africa and South Asia. With a presence in 14 countries, Punj Lloyd has executed as many as 180 projects: onshore and offshore pipelines, cryogenic tanks and terminals, process plants, highways, bridges, railways and infrastructure services, plant & facility management and power plants. The Company has recently acquired a majority stake in SembCorp Engineers & Constructors, a Singapore \$ 1 billion company. Punj Lloyd also entered into a JV with Saudi Prince to form 'Dayim-Punj Lloyd Engineering Limited'. Punj Lloyd JV has recently bagged an order worth Rs. 428 crore for the completion of Dabhol LNG Terminal. Further information about the Company is available at www.punjlloyd.com.



For further information, please contact:

Punj Lloyd Ltd.

Ms. Louise Sharma - 011 26200152 | louise@punjlloyd.com Ms. Bhavna Dayal - 011 26200158 | bhavnadayal@punjlloyd.com

Adfactors PR Pvt. Ltd. | Tel: 011-51345155

Mr. Kunal Takalkar +919810073217 | kunal.takalkar@adfactorspr.com Mr. Saurabh Saxena +919810033370 | saurabh.saxena@adfactorspr.com